
Assignment Title: Global Request for Proposal for Equip, Operate and Transfer project at Varanasi Multimodal Terminal  

RFP No.: IWAI/NW-1/EOT/RFP/04 

Corrigendum 2 

This corrigendum forms an integral part of the RFP document issued on 14 May 2020. 

Consequent to release of RFP the following modifications are done in the original RFP document for Equip, Operate and Transfer 
project at Varanasi Multimodal Terminal. 

S 
No 

Bid 
document 

section 
and 

clause 

As per bid document To be read as 

1 1.3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

S 
No 

Event Description Date 

1. Last date for receiving 
queries 

 8 June 2020 

2. Pre-Bid conference 15 June 2020 

3. Authority response to 
pre bid queries latest 
b  

30 June 2020 

4. Bid Due Date 15 July 2020 

5. Bid opening date 16 July 2020 

6. Letter of Award 
(LOA) 
 

 

 

  

31 August 2020 

7. Validity of Bids 120 (One hundred 
and twenty days) 

S 
No 

Event Description Date 

1. Last date for 
receiving queries 

29 June 2020 

2. Pre-Bid conference  3 July 2020 

3. Authority response to 
pre bid queries latest 
b  

20 July 2020 

4. Bid Due Date  4 August 2020 

5. Bid opening date  5 August 2020 

6. Letter of Award 
(LOA) 
 

 

 

  

18 September 2020 

7. Validity of Bids 120 (One hundred 
and twenty) days 



 8. Signing of Concession 
Agreement 
(“Appointed Date”) 

30 September 2020 

 

8. Signing of 
Concession 
Agreement 
(  ) 

19 October 2020 

 

2 1.4.1 A pre-Bid conference of the interested Bidders shall 
be convened at the designated date, time and place. 
The date, time and venue of the pre-bid conference 
shall be:  
Date: 15 June 2020  
Time: 1100 hours IST  
Venue: Inland Waterways Authority of India,  
Head Office, Project Management Unit – 2nd Floor, A-
13, Sector 1,  
Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201301 

A pre-Bid conference of the interested Bidders shall 
be convened at the designated date, time and place. 
The date, time and venue of the pre-bid conference 
shall be:  
Date: 3 July 2020  
Time: 1100 hours IST  
Venue: Virtual meeting through link and details 
given below: 
 
Meeting link: https://zoom.us/j/9711898939?pwd= 
Q00zVTY4eXJHQnVweW5WTE8vU0IxQT09 
 
Meeting ID: 971 189 8939 
Password: iwainoida 

 

Interested bidders are requested to confirm participation in pre-bid meeting through email at ahinsaaakash@iwai.gov.in 

In case of any technical difficulty in joining the virtual meeting through link provided above, please contact Mr. Ahinsa Aakash at 
+919560623639. 

https://zoom.us/j/9711898939?pwd=Q00zVTY4eXJHQnVweW5WTE8vU0IxQT09
https://zoom.us/j/9711898939?pwd=Q00zVTY4eXJHQnVweW5WTE8vU0IxQT09
mailto:ahinsaaakash@iwai.gov.in

